OP \$40.00 4589839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Bank & Trust		05/09/2018	Bank: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semblex Corporation	
Street Address:	900 N. Church Road	
City:	Elmhurst	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4589839	VALUE THROUGH SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net **Correspondent Name:** Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James K Folker
SIGNATURE:	/James K. Folker/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Semblex - 050918#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Semblex - 050918#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0073

900456100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, First Bank & Trust, a bank organized under the laws of Illinois, having an address of 820 Church Street, Evanston, Illinois 60201 ("Assignor"), is currently listed in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,589,839 for the standard character mark VALUE THROUGH SOLUTIONS for the services listed as: "Custom manufacture of cold formed parts" (class 40) and "Custom design of cold formed fasteners based upon performance and dimensional specifications provided by the customer" (class 42) (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, **Semblex Corporation**, a corporation legally organized under the laws of Delaware, having an address of 900 N. Church Road, Elmhurst, Illinois 60126 ("Assignee") is desirous of ensuring that it owns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its ownership interest, whether actual or implied, in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

Be it also known that Assignor maintains its security interest in the Trademark, as recorded on Reel/Frame 5460/0324 on February 13, 2015.

[signature page follows]

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0074 Date: <u>5/9/18</u>

Date: 5-9-18

RECORDED: 06/27/2018

First Bank & Trust

By: Name:

Semblex Corporation

By:

ame: GEIVE DIMPSON